FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03-23-1999



100990028

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

0	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
W	TRADEMARKS ONLY				
	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
11	 	Conveyance Type			
~	X New	Assignment License			
120	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	X Merger	ro Tunc Assignment fective Date th Day Year		
3	Corrective Document	Change of Name			
`	Reel # Frame #	Other			
Ì	Conveying Party	ark if additional names of conveying parties attach	ed Execution Date		
	Month Day Year				
	Name Ogden Newspapers of Wisconsin, Inc. 2 3 99				
İ	Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
	Other				
	X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Wisconsin				
	Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
	Name Central Pennsylvania Newspapers, Inc.				
	DBA/AKA/TA				
	Composed of				
	Address (line 1) 1500 Main Street				
	Address (line 2)				
	Address (line 3) Wheeling	W	26003		
	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
	Other Control of the representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
	X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Pennsylavania				
03/22	3/22/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000211 75311331 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
01 FC	01 FC 481 40.00 0P 100.00 0P				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document an gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1 Express 05/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name [100 100 17	ER 9: 42		
Address (line 1)		U. A.Z.F			
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 304-624-8000					
Name	Megan D. Dortenzo				
i					
Address (line 1)	Steptoe & Johnson				
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 2190				
Address (line 3)	Clarksburg, WV 263	02-2190			
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen	pages of the attached conveyand	ce document # 5_		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
75/311,33	demark Application Number 1 75/311,332 7	5/311,786	tegistration Number(s)		
75/311.78	8 75/392.432				
			7 [
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 5					
For Amount for Deposition Listed (27 CED 2.41).					
		closed X Deposit Account			
Deposit Account State for a secret by deposit account of if additional face can be charged to the account.					
Deposit Account Number: # 19-4295					
		Authorization to charge additional	fees: Yes X No		
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any					
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
indic	cated nerein.	M. M. T. T. A. A.	V \\ 2 = 1/2 = 2 = 1/2 = 2 = 1/2 = 2 = 1/2 = 2 = 1/2 = 2 = 1/2 = 2 = 1/2 = 2 = 1/2 =		
Megan D.	Dortenzo of Person Signing	Signature	7-/6-99 Date Signed		
Maine	or recom signing	Signature	Date Signed		

Filed in the Department of State on FEB 1. 0 1999

ARTICLES OF MERGER OF OGDEN NEWSPAPERS OF WISCONSIN, INC., A WISCONSIN CORPORATION MERGING WITH AND INTO CENTRAL PENNSYLVANIA NEWSPAPERS, INC., A PENNSYLVANIA CORPORATION

WHEREAS, The Ogden Newspapers, Inc., a West Virginia corporation, is the sole shareholder of both Ogden Newspapers of Wisconsin, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation, and Central Pennsylvania Newspapers, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation;

WHEREAS, pursuant to Title 15, Section 1921 of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, The Ogden Newspapers Inc., desires to merge Ogden Newspapers of Wisconsin, Inc., with and into Central Pennsylvania Newspapers, Inc., being the surviving corporation;

AND WHEREAS, pursuant to Title 15, Section 1924, The Ogden Newspapers, Inc., being the sole shareholder of both merging corporations, is not required to seek shareholder approval for the merger.

NOW, THEREFORE, witnesseth, The Ogden Newspapers, Inc., a West Virginia corporation, Central Pennsylvania Newspapers, Inc., and Ogden Newspapers of Wisconsin, Inc., hereby submit these Articles of Merger this 360 day of February, 1999, for filing with the Corporation Bureau of the Pennsylvania Department of State.

Plan of Merger

- 1. The name of the parent corporation is The Ogden Newspapers, Inc.
- 2. The names of the merging subsidiary corporations are Ogden Newspapers of Wisconsin, Inc. a Wisconsin corporation, and Central Pennsylvania Newspapers, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation shall be Central Pennsylvania Newspapers, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation.
- 4. All shares of Ogden Newspapers of Wisconsin, Inc., will be merged into existing shares of Central Pennsylvania Newspapers, Inc., as will all rights of Ogden Newspapers

CL495226.1

of Wisconsin, Inc.'s shareholders to acquire new shares, obligations, or other securities. There will be no new shares or new obligations or securities of the surviving corporation issued as a result of the merger.

5. All tax, employer, and business identification numbers of Ogden Newspapers of Wisconsin, Inc., issued by any federal, state or local authority, shall become the tax, employer, and business identification numbers of the surviving corporation.

Articles of Merger

- 1. The surviving corporation is a domestic business corporation and the address of its current registered office in this Commonwealth is 161 Druid Drive, McMurray, PA 15317.
- 2. The address of the principal office of Ogden Newspapers of Wisconsin, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation, which is a party to the Plan of Merger is 1500 Main Street, Wheeling, WV 26003.
 - 3. The effective date of merger shall be the date of filing.
- 4. Pursuant to Title 15, Section 1924 of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, The Ogden Newspapers, Inc., is not required to seek shareholder approval for this merger.
- 5. The Board of Directors of The Ogden Newspapers, Inc., by resolution and unanimous vote, approved and adopted the Plan of Merger on the <u>342</u> day of February, 1999.
- 6. The Board of Directors of Ogden Newspapers of Wisconsin, Inc., by resolution and unanimous vote, approved and adopted the Plan of Merger on the 34b day of February, 1999.
- 7. The Board of Directors of Central Pennsylvania Newspapers, Inc., by resolution and unanimous vote, approved and adopted the Plan of Merger on the 369 day of February, 1999.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Ogden Newspapers, Inc., a West Virginia corporation, the parent corporation and sole shareholder of the merging corporations, Ogden Newspapers of Wisconsin, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation, and Central Pennsylvania Newspapers,

Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, have caused these Articles of Merger to be executed by their legally authorized representatives, this 310 day of February, 1999.

THE OGDEN NEWSPAPERS, INC., a West Virginia corporation

By: _

President

CENTRAL PENNSYLVANIA NEWSPAPERS, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation

By: __

President

OGDEN NEWSPAPERS OF WISCONSIN, INC., a Wisconsin corporation

By:

President

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA:

COUNTY OF OHIO, TO WIT:

I, <u>Sean Piane Branes</u>, a Notary Public of the county and state aforesaid, do hereby verify that G. Ogden Nutting, the President and duly authorized representative of THE ODGEN NEWSPAPERS, INC., a West Virginia corporation, appeared personally before me and, being duly sworn, verified that he has read the foregoing "Articles of Merger," that the facts and recitations therein are true to the best of his knowledge and belief, and he is duly authorized to execute the "Articles of Merger" for and on behalf of THE OGDEN NEWSPAPERS, INC., a West Virginia corporation.

Virginia corporation.

My Commission Expires:

NOTARIAL SEAL

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA:

COUNTY OF OHIO, TO WIT:

I, Jean Wane Barnes, a Notary Public of the county and state aforesaid, do hereby verify that G. Ogden Nutting, the President and duly authorized representative of CENTRAL PENNSYLVANIA NEWSPAPERS, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation, appeared personally before me and, being duly sworn, verified that he has read the foregoing "Articles of Merger," that the facts and recitations therein are true to the best of his knowledge and belief, and he is duly authorized to execute the "Articles of Merger" for and on behalf of CENTRAL PENNSYLVANIA NEWSPAPERS, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation.

My Commission Expires:

NOTARIAL SEAL CL495226.1

OFFICIAL STATE OF WEST VIFUSIANES

STATE OF WEST VIFUSIANES

STO Main Street

OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA JEAN DIANE BARNES

od, West Virginia 26031

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA:

COUNTY OF OHIO, TO WIT:

I, JEAN WIANE BANKS, a Notary Public of the county and state aforesaid, do hereby verify that G. Ogden Nutting, the President and duly authorized representative of ODGEN NEWSPAPERS OF WISCONSIN, INC., a Wisconsin corporation, appeared personally before me and, being duly sworn, verified that he has read the foregoing "Articles of Merger," that the facts and recitations therein are true to the best of his knowledge and belief, and he is duly authorized to execute the "Articles of Merger" for and on behalf of OGDEN NEWSPAPERS OF WISCONSIN,

INC., a Wisconsin corporation.

My Commission Expires:

NOTARIAL SEAL



OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA JEAN DIMIE BARNES Benwood, West Virginia 26031 My Commission Expires Apr. 12, 2005

Prepared By:

William H. Smith, Esquire Steptoe & Johnson Bank One Center East P.O. Box 2190 Clarksburg, West Virginia, 26302 CL495226.1

RECORDED: 03/17/1999

5